# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seong-Cheol Han	04/16/2007
Hui Nam	04/16/2007
Hyoung-Wook Jang	04/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Munhwa Broadcasting Corp.	
Street Address:	31, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11736488	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500261872

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59591/P849

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0636

\$40.00 11736

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 2
source=59591 Assignment#page1.tif
source=59591 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0637

Docket No.: 59591/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNI	MENT		
In consideration of good and valundersigned,	uable consideration,	the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, t	he
(1) Seong-Cheol HAN; Hui NAM	I; Hyoung-Wook JANG	}		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ND TRANSFER(S) TO	)		
(2) MUNHWA BROADCASTIN	G CORP.; SAMSUNG	SDI CO., LTD	).	_
having a place of business at				
(3) <u>31, Yeouido-dong, Yeong</u> si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic	deungpo-gu, Seoul, of Korea	Korea; 575, S	Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwo	<u>:n-</u>
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") t are disclosed in the application for				ch
(4) 2D/3D IMAGE DISPLAY METHOD THEREOF	DEVICE, ELECTRO	ONIC IMAGE	DISPLAY DEVICE, AND DRIV	<u>IN</u> O
which application was:		(CHRISTIE,	PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo	<u>x</u> c
(a) executed on (5a): Apri	<u>1 16, 2007</u> ;	7068, Pasad	lena, CA 91109-7068) is hereb	οу
(b) filed on (5b): <u>April 17</u>	7 <b>,</b> 2007		insert in (b) the specified dat	а,
Application No.: 11/736	,488;	when known.		╝
the right to all benefits under all applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requerent, when granted, to said ASS Upon said consideration, it is furth said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all response to the said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirate herein.	sted that the Commis SIGNEE, its assigns or her agreed that, when I will execute all divis ightful other papers;	ssioner of Pater its successors requested, with sional, continuir and generally	nts issue any and all of said Lette in interest or its designee. hout charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and reiss do everything possible which sa	of ue
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
		<u> </u>		
Seong-Cheol HAN	-1 2			
Hui NAM	Min Nam		April 16, 2007	
Hyoung-Wook JANG	hypuny was	to Jung	April 16, 2007	
WITNESSES:	<i>9 0</i> - -	v 0		

**PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0638** 

Docket No.: 59591/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGN	NMENT
In consideration of good and undersigned,	d valuable consideration	n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, t
(1) Seong-Cheol HAN; Hui	NAM; Hyoung-Wook JAN	1G
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(	S) AND TRANSFER(S) T	ГО
(2) MUNHWA BROADCA	STING CORP.; SAMSUN	NG SDI CO., LTD.
having a place of business at		
(3) 31, Yeouido-dong, Yosi, Gyeonggi-do, Repu	eongdeungpo-gu, Seou ablic of Korea	ul, Korea; 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwo
are disclosed in the application	n for United States Lette	
(4) <u>2D/3D IMAGE DISP</u> METHOD THEREOF	LAY DEVICE, ELECTR	RONIC IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE, AND DRIV
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo
(a) executed on (5a): A	oril 16, 2007 ;	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereb
(b) filed on (5b): Apri		authorized to insert in (b) the specified data
Application No.: $11/$	736 <b>,</b> 488;	when known.
Upon said consideration, it is said ASSIGNEE, the unders patent applications; execute	further agreed that, whe gned will execute all div all rightful other papers	or its successors in interest or its designee.  en requested, without charge to but at the expense visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissus; and generally do everything possible which sacuring and maintaining patent protection as provide   DATE
11112111011(0)		
Seong-Cheol HAN	_ sch Han	April 16, 2007
Hui NAM		
Hyoung-Wook JANG		
WITNESSES:		
<del></del>	<del></del>	

**RECORDED: 04/19/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0639**